PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| Murali Krishna Prasad DIVI | 08/28/2010 |
| Mysore Aswatha Narayana RAO | 08/28/2010 |
| Surendra Kalyan NUTHI | 08/28/2010 |
| Yugandar Phaniram BANDARU | 08/28/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ivi's Laboratories Ltd. | | | |
|-----------------|--|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1-77/E/1/303; Divi Towers; Dharam Karan Road | | | |
| City: | Ameerpet; Hyderabad, Andhrapradesh | | | |
| State/Country: | INDIA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 500 016 | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|--|
| Application Number: | 12819713 | | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-567-2010

Email: ajcorrato@crbcp.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph F. Murphy
Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | D1102/20004 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Joseph F. Murphy |

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 024903 FRAME: 0757 \$40.00 12819/

501275639

source=D110220004Assignment_AsFiled_08302010#page1.tif source=D110220004Assignment_AsFiled_08302010#page2.tif source=D110220004Assignment_AsFiled_08302010#page3.tif source=D110220004Assignment_AsFiled_08302010#page4.tif source=D110220004Assignment_AsFiled_08302010#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 024903 FRAME: 0758

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Name: Divi's Laboratories Ltd.

Address: 7-1-77/E/1/303; Divi Towers; Dharam Karan Road; Ameerpet; Hyderabad, Andhrapradesh, 500 016 INDIA

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my/our whole and entire right, title and interest, in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all invention(s) which are disclosed in the following Application:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 12/819,713

Title: PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF IRBESARTAN

Filed: June 21, 2010

Attorney Docket No: D1102/20004

and any improvements thereon which I/we make, conceive or acquire during the course of my/our association with Assignee, and for one year thereafter, and in and to said Application and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention(s) or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon or on said Application, or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other application and all international priority rights associated therewith, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention(s), or any improvements thereon.

I/We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention(s) in its own name; and when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said invention(s), by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention(s) and for vesting title to said invention(s) and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention(s), in said Assignee.

I/We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

I/We covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been, or will be, made to others by me/us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

I/We hereby authorize said Assignee to insert on this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when they become available.

Page 1 of 5

| IN WITNESS intending to be legal | WHEREOF, having by bound thereby, 1 1 | ng read th nave hercunto | ic aforesaid affixed my ha | Assignment and seal or | and this |
|----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|-------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------|
| 28 day of (day) | August (month | Name: Address: 7-1-77/E/ Dharam I | Alf Murali Krishna I | wers; necrpet; Hyderat | oad, |
| Before us personally | WITNESS appeared said Mural | CERTIFICAT | | | |
| , | the foregoing instru | | | and dead on | +1,1,, |
| 28 day of (day) | August (month) | | , 2010 Jakson | (year) | 13113 |
| | | | Lakshme | | |
| | Witness | 2 Name: L | Subba Ro | 9 | |
| | | K. | oudda Ka | 20 | |

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, having intending to be legally bound thereby, I have | read the aforesaid Assignment and hereunto affixed my hand and seal on this |
|--|---|
| 28 day of AUSUSE (month) | , 2010 (ycar) |
| | My S. |
| | Name: Mysore Aswatha Narayana RA() |
| | Address: 7-1-77/E/1/303; Divi Towers; Dharam Karan Road; Ameerpet; Hyderabad, Andhrapradesh, 500 016 INDIA |
| WITNESS CE | RTIFICATION |
| Before us personally appeared said <u>Mysore A</u> | swatha Narayana RAO |
| who acknowledged the foregoing instrumen | at to be his/her free act and deed on this |
| 28 day of August (month) | 20 (0 (year) |
| | Valores mare Rao |
| Witness 1 N | |
| | tecssef- |
| Witness 2 N | lame: K. Subba Rao |

| 28 day of (day) | August (month) | , 2010 (ycar) |
|----------------------|--------------------------|--|
| (day) | (month) | (ycar) |
| | | N.C.K. 920 |
| | | Name: Surendra Kalyan NUTHI |
| | | Address: |
| | | 7-1-77/E/1/303; Divi Towers; |
| | | Dharam Karan Road; Amcerpet; Hyderabad, Andhrapradesh, 500 016 INDIA |
| Before us personally | appeared said Surendra I | RTIFICATION Kalyan NUTTII |
| who acknowledged | the foregoing instrumen | t to be his/her free act and deed on this |
| 28 day of (day) | August (month) | , (year) 2010 |
| | | DV Lades ware lo |
| ` | Witness 1 N | lamo: N. LakShmana Rao |
| | | |
| | | Tame: K. Subba Rao |

| IN intend | WITNESS ing to be lega | WHEREC | OF, having hereby, I h | g read ave hereun | the to affix | aforesa ed my | id , hand | Assig and | nmen scal | L on | and this |
|---------------------|------------------------|--------|---------------------------|----------------------|-----------------|------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|---------|-------------|
| _ 28 (day | day of | AUg | (month) | | | |) ز) | ران year) | ··· - | | |

Zyllya. Name: Yugandar Phaniram BANDARU

Address:

7-1-77/E/1/303; Divi Towers;

Dharam Karan Road; Ameerpet; Hyderahad,

Andhrapradesh, 500 016 INDIA

WITNESS CERTIFICATION

Before us personally appeared said Yugandar Phaniram BANDARU

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed on this

28 day of (day)

August, 2010 (year)

Witness I Name: N. La KShmana Rao

Witness 2 Name: K. Subba Rao

Page 5 of 5

532689 1

RECORDED: 08/30/2010

PATENT REEL: 024903 FRAME: 0763